[I have been to children's sports events and witnessed parents become verbally or physically abusive towards the coaches or officials] Please indicate if you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly with the following:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/Q/R/SITIUINV

Country
Total Argenti | Australi Belgiu Brazil Canad China France Germa | Hungar India Italy Japan Mexico Poland Russia South Spain Swede The The Great The
na a m a ny y Korea n Czech Netherl Britain United
Republ ands States
ic
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \Y
Base: All respondents 23351 1211 1017 1020 1334 1036 1016 1020 1014 1027 1015 1064 1026 1250 1014 1025 1036 1015 1009 1044 1024 1005 1129
Weighted 20969 663 1000 1000 708 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 598 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
| have been to children's sports events and withessed parents become verbally or physically abusive towards the coaches or officials
Agree strongly 2186 150 183 86 65 191 70 53 67 43 191 186 18 44 74 59 52 105 119 65 59 74 233
10% 23% 18% 9% 9% 19% 7% 5% 7% 4% 19% 19% 2% 7% 7% 6% 5% 10% 12% 6% 6% 7% 23%
CDFG CDFG GILPT GILOP CDFG L L L L CDFG CDFG ILP L L L FGHIL CDFG L L IL BCDE
HILMN HILMN ST HILMN HILMN HILMN MOPS HILMN FGHIJ
OPQR  OPQR OPQR OPQR  OPQR TU OPST KLMN
STU STU STU STU STU U OPQR
STU
Agree somewhat 5677 202 341 302 141 341 240 208 286 120 396 361 227 132 249 240 286 316 229 174 223 292 371
27% 30% 34% 30% 20% 34% 24% 21% 29% 12% 40% 36% 23% 22% 25% 24% 29% 32% 23% 17% 22% 29% 37%
DFGIL DFGHI DFGIL | DFGHI IS | DGILM ABCD ACDF IS IS IS IS DGILM DFGIL IS | IS DFGIL ACDF
MORS LMNO MORS LMNO RST EFGHI  GHILM RST MNOR MORS  GHILM
T PRST T PRST LMNO NOPR ST T NOPQ
U PQRS STU RSTU
TU
Disagree somewhat 5658 133 248 213 134 209 429 245 298 184 279 241 326 159 345 321 388 272 211 302 235 276 210
27% 20% 25% 21% 19% 21% 43% 24% 30% 18% 28% 24% 33% 27% 35% 32% 39% 27% 21% 30% 24% 28% 21%
DI ABCD ADI ACDE ACDEI DI ABCD ACDEI ABCD ABCD ABCD ACDEI ABCD DI ACDEI
EGHIJ GIKRT RTV EGIKM RV EGIIK EGIKM EGHIJ RV EGIKR RTV
KLMN \% QRTU MQRT RTV KLMO TV
OQRS \% uv QRST
TUV uv
Disagree strongly 7449 178 229 399 368 259 262 495 349 653 134 213 428 263 332 379 274 307 441 460 482 359 185
36% 27% 23% 40% 52% 26% 26% 49% 35% 65% 13% 21% 43% 44% 33% 38% 27% 31% 44% 46% 48% 36% 19%
JKV J ABEFH  ABCEF JKV JVv ABCEF  ABEFJ ABCD J ABEFH ABEFH BEFJK  ABEFJ JKV BEJKV ~ABEFH ABCEF ABCEF ABEFJ J
JKNPQ HJIKLM HJIKLM KPV EFGHJ JKNPQ  JKNOP \% KPQV JKNOP HIKN HIKLN KPQV
\Y; NOPQ NOPQ KLMN uv QuUV QuUV OPQU  OPQU
RSUV RUV OPQR \% \%
STUV
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 7863 352 524 388 206 532 309 261 353 163 586 547 245 176 323 299 338 421 348 238 283 365 605
37% 53% 52% 39% 29% 53% 31% 26% 35% 16% 59% 55% 25% 29% 32% 30% 34% 42% 35% 24% 28% 37% 60%
CDFG CDFG DFGIL ILS CDFG ILS | DGILM ABCD CDFG | ILS ILS ILS DGILM DFGHI DGILM | 1S DFGIL ABCD
HILMN  HILMN MNOP HILMN ST EFGHI HILMN ST LMNO ST MOST EFGHI
OPQR OPQR ST OPQR LMNO OPQR PRST KLMN
STU STU STU PQRS STU U OPQR
TU STU
Low2Box (Disagree) 13106 311 476 612 502 468 691 739 647 837 414 453 755 422 677 701 662 579 652 762 717 635 395
63% 47% 48% 61% 71% 47% 69% 74% 65% 84% 41% 45% 75% 71% 68% 70% 66% 58% 65% 76% 72% 63% 40%




[I'have been to children's sports events and witnessed parents become verbally or physically abusive towards the coaches or officials] Please indicate if you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly with the following:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/ - KILIM

Total Countries

Gender Age Income Marital Status Education
Total Male [ Female Under35 | 35-54 [ 55+ Low [ Mid High Married [ Other Low Mid High
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 23351 11955 11396 9517 10292 3542 7408 9703 6240 11356 11995 6690 8037 8624
Weighted 20969 11387 9582 10833 7729 2407 7110 8495 5365 8876 12092 6793 6460 7717
| have been to children's sports events and withessed parents become verbally or physically abusive towards the coaches or officials
Agree strongly 2186 1338 848 1120 780 286 690 811 685 896 1289 698 663 825
10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11%
B CD FG
Agree somewhat 5677 3319 2359 2989 2072 615 1855 2237 1586 2473 3204 1747 1758 2173
27% 29% 25% 28% 27% 26% 26% 26% 30% 28% 26% 26% 27% 28%
B FG K
Disagree somewhat 5658 2976 2682 3065 2007 585 1943 2268 1447 2376 3282 1727 1784 2147
27% 26% 28% 28% 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 25% 28% 28%
A DE K K
Disagree strongly 7449 3754 3694 3658 2870 920 2622 3179 1647 3132 4317 2621 2256 2572
36% 33% 39% 34% 37% 38% 37% 37% 31% 35% 36% 39% 35% 33%
A C C H H LM
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 7863 4657 3206 4109 2852 902 2545 3047 2271 3369 4494 2444 2421 2998
37% 41% 33% 38% 37% 37% 36% 36% 42% 38% 37% 36% 37% 39%
B FG K
Low2Box (Disagree) 13106 6730 6376 6724 4877 1505 4565 5447 3094 5507 7599 4348 4039 4718
63% 59% 67% 62% 63% 63% 64% 64% 58% 62% 63% 64% 63% 61%
A H H M




